
FINISHING ORDER

Race No Name Club Cat Start TimeFINISHFinish Scratch

INPUT Time Time POSN

368 James McGoldrick RR M 09:50 30:08 20:18 1

399 Karen  Strachan RR F 06:00 30:23 24:23 2

392 Amanda Lindsay RR F 06:00 30:24 24:24 3

396 Carly Wilson RR F 09:50 30:25 20:35 4

363 Carol  Rome RR F 07:00 30:29 23:29 5

365 Astrud Gibson RR F 06:00 30:49 24:49 6

384 Chris Tremble RR M 09:40 31:07 21:27 7

372 Scott Brown IRC M 14:00 31:10 17:10 8

378 Shona Blades Guest F 12:45 31:11 18:26 9

367 Fiona Davidson IRC F 09:30 31:13 21:43 10

383 Gary Kilpatrick RR M 14:05 31:13 17:08 11

376 David  Mackie RR M 12:00 31:14 19:14 12

293 Jim  White IRC M 13:00 31:16 18:16 13

369 Mary Miller IRC F 09:00 31:18 22:18 14

370 Colin Miller IRC M 14:45 31:20 16:35 15

410 Susan Rhodes IRC F 10:00 31:21 21:21 16

299 Billy Richardson IRC M 17:00 31:23 14:23 17

292 George Irving IRC M 15:15 31:24 16:09 18

404 Nicola Laing RR F 06:40 31:26 24:46 19

382 Mandy  MacIntosh RR F 10:30 31:30 21:00 20

393 Susanne Dickson RR F 11:10 31:30 20:20 21

374 Sandra Murphy   K/w RR F 06:00 31:31 25:31 22

294 John Surgenor IRC M 14:00 31:32 17:32 23

398 Debbie Millar RR F 03:50 31:33 27:43 24

373 Andy Stewart RR M 13:20 31:36 18:16 25

402 Liz Fairbairn RR F 04:40 31:37 26:57 26

366 Leanne Donovan RR F 09:40 31:40 22:00 27

391 Joe McNamee IRC M 13:15 31:42 18:27 28

377 Fraser Mackie Guest M 15:15 31:44 16:29 29

298 Jim Sneddon IRC M 14:00 31:47 17:47 30

397 Baris Nesvat RR M 04:40 31:48 27:08 31

362 Alistair MacFarlane Guest M 13:00 31:51 18:51 32

390 Tony McKnight IRC M 15:15 31:52 16:37 33

403 Helen Morton IRC F 10:45 31:53 21:08 34

409 Jean Stephenson RR F 09:05 31:54 22:49 35

381 Sharon Crombie RR F 07:20 31:54 24:34 36

291 Paul Lafferty RR M 12:30 31:55 19:25 37

289 Andy Rennie IRC M 13:00 31:57 18:57 38

385 Gillian Dunwoodie RR F 08:15 31:58 23:43 39

288 Mike Flinn IRC M 12:45 32:02 19:17 40

387 Eleanor Hogg RR F 05:20 32:03 26:43 41

300 Jamie Findlay IRC M 16:30 32:05 15:35 42

401 Moira Connell Guest F 09:00 32:06 23:06 43

379 Angela Gibson RR F 06:40 32:07 25:27 44

400 Steve Connell IRC M 13:15 32:08 18:53 45

395 Wullie Cameron RR M 10:00 32:12 22:12 46



Race No Name Club Cat Start TimeFINISHFinish Scratch

INPUT Time Time POSN

361 Lewis  Rome IRC M 15:00 32:23 17:23 47

375 Cameron Steer RR M 10:40 32:23 21:43 48

386 Joan Sloan RR F 03:10 32:46 29:36 49

408 Carol Finlay RR F 04:50 32:50 28:00 50

394 Steve Stirrat IRC M 16:15 32:57 16:42 51

389 Scott  Watson RR M 10:40 33:04 22:24 52

360 Brian Craig IRC M 11:00 33:10 22:10 53

295 Stuart Mcfadzen RR M 14:00 33:28 19:28 54

407 Paul  McCallum RR M 10:30 33:32 23:02 55

380 Peter Crombie RR M 11:20 33:42 22:22 56

388 Tracey Watson RR F 09:40 34:04 24:24 57

296 Ian McManus IRC M 04:00 34:04 30:04 58

411 Neil Clelland Guest M 11:10 34:39 23:29 59

406 Halley Munro RR F 02:20 35:24 33:04 60

405 Ian  Short RR M 09:50 35:31 25:41 61

371 David  Kerr IRC M 03:30 38:12 34:42 62

297 Sandra Murphy K/m RR F 00:00 40:31 40:31 63

SCRATCH ORDER

Race No Name Club Cat Start Time FINISHFinish Scratch

INPUT Time Time POSN

299 Billy Richardson IRC M 17:00 31:23 14:23 1

300 Jamie Findlay IRC M 16:30 32:05 15:35 2

292 George Irving IRC M 15:15 31:24 16:09 3

377 Fraser Mackie Guest M 15:15 31:44 16:29 4

370 Colin Miller IRC M 14:45 31:20 16:35 5

390 Tony McKnight IRC M 15:15 31:52 16:37 6

394 Steve Stirrat IRC M 16:15 32:57 16:42 7

383 Gary Kilpatrick RR M 14:05 31:13 17:08 8

372 Scott Brown IRC M 14:00 31:10 17:10 9

361 Lewis  Rome IRC M 15:00 32:23 17:23 10

294 John Surgenor IRC M 14:00 31:32 17:32 11

298 Jim Sneddon IRC M 14:00 31:47 17:47 12

293 Jim  White IRC M 13:00 31:16 18:16 13

373 Andy Stewart RR M 13:20 31:36 18:16 14

378 Shona Blades Guest F 12:45 31:11 18:26 15

391 Joe McNamee IRC M 13:15 31:42 18:27 16

362 Alistair MacFarlane Guest M 13:00 31:51 18:51 17

400 Steve Connell IRC M 13:15 32:08 18:53 18

289 Andy Rennie IRC M 13:00 31:57 18:57 19

376 David  Mackie RR M 12:00 31:14 19:14 20

288 Mike Flinn IRC M 12:45 32:02 19:17 21

291 Paul Lafferty RR M 12:30 31:55 19:25 22

295 Stuart Mcfadzen RR M 14:00 33:28 19:28 23

368 James McGoldrick RR M 09:50 30:08 20:18 24

393 Susanne Dickson RR F 11:10 31:30 20:20 25

396 Carly Wilson RR F 09:50 30:25 20:35 26



Race No Name Club Cat Start TimeFINISHFinish Scratch

INPUT Time Time POSN

382 Mandy  MacIntosh RR F 10:30 31:30 21:00 27

403 Helen Morton IRC F 10:45 31:53 21:08 28

410 Susan Rhodes IRC F 10:00 31:21 21:21 29

384 Chris Tremble RR M 09:40 31:07 21:27 30

367 Fiona Davidson IRC F 09:30 31:13 21:43 31

375 Cameron Steer RR M 10:40 32:23 21:43 32

366 Leanne Donovan RR F 09:40 31:40 22:00 33

360 Brian Craig IRC M 11:00 33:10 22:10 34

395 Wullie Cameron RR M 10:00 32:12 22:12 35

369 Mary Miller IRC F 09:00 31:18 22:18 36

380 Peter Crombie RR M 11:20 33:42 22:22 37

389 Scott  Watson RR M 10:40 33:04 22:24 38

409 Jean Stephenson RR F 09:05 31:54 22:49 39

407 Paul  McCallum RR M 10:30 33:32 23:02 40

401 Moira Connell Guest F 09:00 32:06 23:06 41

363 Carol  Rome RR F 07:00 30:29 23:29 42

411 Neil Clelland Guest M 11:10 34:39 23:29 43

385 Gillian Dunwoodie RR F 08:15 31:58 23:43 44

399 Karen  Strachan RR F 06:00 30:23 24:23 45

392 Amanda Lindsay RR F 06:00 30:24 24:24 46

388 Tracey Watson RR F 09:40 34:04 24:24 47

381 Sharon Crombie RR F 07:20 31:54 24:34 48

404 Nicola Laing RR F 06:40 31:26 24:46 49

365 Astrud Gibson RR F 06:00 30:49 24:49 50

379 Angela Gibson RR F 06:40 32:07 25:27 51

374 Sandra Murphy   K/w RR F 06:00 31:31 25:31 52

405 Ian  Short RR M 09:50 35:31 25:41 53

387 Eleanor Hogg RR F 05:20 32:03 26:43 54

402 Liz Fairbairn RR F 04:40 31:37 26:57 55

397 Baris Nesvat RR M 04:40 31:48 27:08 56

398 Debbie Millar RR F 03:50 31:33 27:43 57

408 Carol Finlay RR F 04:50 32:50 28:00 58

386 Joan Sloan RR F 03:10 32:46 29:36 59

296 Ian McManus IRC M 04:00 34:04 30:04 60

406 Halley Munro RR F 02:20 35:24 33:04 61

371 David  Kerr IRC M 03:30 38:12 34:42 62

297 Sandra Murphy K/m RR F 00:00 40:31 40:31 63


